			Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECI	EIPT NUMI	BER:	N Landardo Sastanas (Albando)
		09 -	10/2	5/19	158
		STAT	E CLEARI	NGHOUSE NUM	BER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
1	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
CO OF EL DORADO PLANNING AND BUILDING				10/25/19	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	
El Dorado				09-2019-	158
PROJECT TITLE					
EDH-FOLSOM SELF STORAGE/CONDITIONAL USE PER	RMIT S18-0012/PLAN	INED D	EVELOF	MENT PERM	IT PD18-0002
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT I	EMAIL		PHONE NUMB	
EDH GREEN VALLEY HOLDINGS LLC				(530) 621-	5355
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	S	TATE	ZIP CODE	
2850 FAIRLANE COURT	PLACERVILLE		A	95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State A	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271		***************************************	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	2,354.75
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di	rectly to CDFW	\$1,112	.00 \$		0,00
Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)					
***************************************	***************************************				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850	.00 \$		0.00
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$		50.00
☐ Other			\$		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIV	ED \$		2,404.75
SIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	NAME AL	ID TITLE		
MOEN	or or remoralistical	WAINING PAI	10 111111		
X/Mulle Whiters   Jane	lle Horne, Record	er/Cle	rk by M	lichelle Whit	ford, Deputy
		***************************************			

To: County Clerk

County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

From: County of El Dorado
Planning and Building Department
2850 Fairlane Court

Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

	•	n in compliance with Section 21152 of the	Public Resources Code.			
	Folsom Self Storage/Conditional Use ed Development Permit PD18-0002		EDH Green Valley Holdings, LLC			
-	ct Title		Project Applicant			
	2019099069	Emma Carrico, Assistant Planner	(530) 621-5355			
	State Clearinghouse Number f submitted to Clearinghouse)	Lead Agency Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone Extension			
	sor's Parcel Number; 124-301-03 : 3 ay in the El Dorado Hills Community	South side of Green Valley Road 250 feet wes Region.	st of the intersection with Sophia			
Projec	ect Location (El Dorado County)					
operat manag Startin introdu	tion of a self-storage facility consistinger apartment and office building. So g with construction phase two, appro	rmit and Planned Development Permit for the g of 13 storage buildings totaling 149,000 sque outdoor boat and recreational vehicle storoximately 230 outdoor RV and boat parking spally replaced with indoor storage over phase the lude any outdoor storage.	uare feet, and a 2- story rage is proposed. paces would be			
This is	to advise that the Planning C	Nesponsible Agency has approved the above described in the second	cribed project on 10/24/19 (date)			
and has	s made the following determinations reg	arding the above described project:				
1.	The project  will will not have a	significant effect on the environment.				
2.	An environmental Impact Report v	was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
	A Negative Declaration was prepar	red for this project pursuant to the provisions of C	EQA. FILED			
3.	Mitigation Measures 🛛 were 🗌 were	e not made a condition of the approval of this proje	ect.			
4.	A Statement of Overriding Considerat	ions 🗌 was 🔀 was not adopted for this project.	OCT 25 2019			
5.	Findings Were were not made p	oursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	ANELLE K, HORNE, Recorder-Clerk			
Fish a	nd Game Fees/Recording Fees		Morulewhitfore			
$\boxtimes$	Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,354	1.75 Fish and Game fee required for Notice of Det	ermination			
	EIR filed; \$3,271.00 fee required for Notice of Determination					
$\boxtimes$	Recording fee of \$50 required					
availab		ents and responses and record of project approval, of El Dorado Community Development Services, Programment Se				
		10/25/19	Principal Planner			
Signati	re (Public Agency)	Date	Title			